Michelin GT Challenge at VIR

VIRginia International Raceway / 3.27 miles
August 23 - 25, 2024 / Alton, Virginia

NASCAR Classic Presented by Petty’s Garage

Race 1 Time Cards

Lap-underRed Flag InvalidatedLap Il Personal Best

CLASSIC

Presented By @

[l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
Rodney Reston 5 1:52.634 23.945  47.728  40.961 104515 9:29.413
15A 6 1:52.737 23.945  47.622  41.170 104.419 11:22.150
2013 Chevrolet Camaro 7 1:53.625 23.842  48.649  41.134 103.603 13:15.775
1 2:19.025 35.960 55.471 47.594 84.675 2:19.025 8 2:00.637 25.149 54.000 41.488 97.581 15:16.412
2 2:09.966 27.267 56.755 45.944 90.577 4:28.991 9 1:53.043 24.170 47.568 41.305 104.137 17:09.455
3 2:06.328 26.383 54.582 45.363 93.185 6:35.319 10 1:53.009 24.194 47.396 41.419 104.168 19:02.464
4  2:03.473 25.951 52.624 44.898 95.340 8:38.792 11 1:55.080 23.799 48.174 43.107 102.293 20:57.544
5  2:04.089 26.290 592.822 44.977 94.867 10:42.881 12 1:52.889 24.408 47.392 41.089 104.279 22:50.433
6 2:02.396 51.693  44.967 96.179 12:45.277 Patrick Womack
7 2:03.345 25.864  52.373  45.108 95.439 14:48.622 11
8 2:03.825 26.031  51.925  45.869 95.069 16:52.447 2014 Toyota Camry
9 2:02.409 26147  51.714 44548 96.169 18:54.856 1 2:01.155 28.425  50.660  42.070 97.164 2:01.155
10 2:02.411 25.871  51.649  44.891 96.167 20:57.267 2 1:56.029 24181  49.769  42.079 101.457  3:57.184
11 26.241 96.658 22:59.056 3 1:56.816 24.292 50282  42.242 100.773  5:54.000
Raymond Webb 4 1:56.331 24259  49.896  42.176 101.193  7:50.331
1 5 1:57.290 24188  50.275  42.827 100.366  9:47.621
2020 Chevrolet Camaro 6 1:56.661 24.958 49.804  41.899 100.907 11:44.282
1 2:17.309 33.304 55.691 48314 85733 2:17.309 7 49.637  42.145101.790 13:39.931
2  2:15.206 27.681 58.045 49.480 87.066 4:32.515 8 1:55.935 24.295 49.738 41.902 101.539 15:35.866
3 2:09.132 26.510 55.606 47.016 91.162 6:41.647 9 1:57.223 24.274 51.076 41.873 100.423 17:33.089
4 2:11.146 55.691  49.612 89.762  8:52.793 10 1:56.738 25.159  49.891 100.840 19:29.827
5  2:10.000 27.601 55.410 46.989 90.553 11:02.793 11 1:56.660 24.640 49.846 42.174 100.908 21:26.487
6 2:11.496 27594 54974  48.928 89.523 13:14.289 12 1:55.834 24.594 41.792 101.627 23:22.321
Al 2:07.842) 26.375  55.441 92.082 15:22.131 Carlus Gann
8  2:09.249 26599 55374  47.276 91.079 17:31.380 15
9 2:08.607 26727 54724  47.156 91.534 19:39.987 1987 Ford Thunderbird
10 2:08.785 26.517 47.747 91.407 21:48.772 1 2:18.539 35.422 55729  47.388 84.972 2:18.539
11 2:18.442 29.306  59.840  49.296 85.031 24:07.214 2 2:12.021 28.912  56.387  46.722 89.167  4:30.560
Mike S| 3 26.583  55.027 92.340  6:38.045
ike Slutz
5 4 2:11.589 50.147 89.460  8:49.634
1990 Chevrolet Lumina
Jeff McKee
1 2:18.077 34.673  55.633  47.771 85.256 2:18.077 17
2 2:09.780 27.207  56.159  46.414 90.707 4:27.857 2019 Ford Mustang
3 2:06.891 26262 54580  46.049 92.772  6:34.748 1 2:04.467 29.805 51.908  42.754 94.579  2:04.467
4 2:04.854 25316  53.404  46.134 94.285  8:39.602 2 1:57.531 24945  50.359  42.227 100.160  4:01.998
5 2:04.711 26.013  53.163 45535 94.394 10:44.313 3 1:57.131 24275  50.183  42.673 100.502  5:59.129
6 2:02.528 25.781 44.963 96.075 12:46.841 4 1:56.605 24411 49.774  42.420 100.955 7:55.734
7 2:02.866 25.379 52546  44.941 95811 14:49.707 5 1:55.945 24.421 49.428 101.530  9:51.679
8 2:03.883 26.110 52227 45546 95.024 16:53.590 6 1:57.392 50.810  42.400 100.279 11:49.071
9 2:03.569 26.121  52.380  45.068 95.266 18:57.159 7 24.537 42.249 101.559 13:44.983
10 52.154  45.046 96.324 20:59.371 8 2:23.165 49.470  51.165  42.530 82.226 16:08.148
11 2:02.585 25.278  52.620 96.031 23:01.956 9 1:57.580 24.653  50.136  42.791 100.118 18:05.728
Ryan Gemmell 10 1:57.836 24.699  50.220  42.917 99.901 20:03.564
6 11 1:56.831 24.417  49.871  42.543 100.760 22:00.395
2009 Toyota Camry 12 1:56.881 24.489  50.096  42.296 100.717 23:57.276
1 1:58.512 27.208  50.281  41.023 99.331 1:58.512 Christopher Evans
2 1:52.587 24.059  47.606  40.922 104.558  3:51.099 43
3 1:51.483 23779 47116 105.594  5:42.582 2013 Chevrolet Camaro
4 47.028  40.652 105.646  7:34.010 1 2:17.690 33.856  55.489  48.345 85.496 2:17.690
5  1:51.609 23.865 40.742 105.475  9:25.619 2 2:10.539 28.400  56.062  46.077 90.179  4:28.229
6 1:52.293 24.007  47.245  41.041 104.832 11:17.912 3 2:07.767 26507 55526 45734 92.136  6:35.996
7 1:55.386 24150  47.569  43.667 102.022 13:13.298 4 2:03.686 26.195  52.091 45400 95.176  8:39.682
8 1:53.470 24121  47.973  41.376 103.745 15:06.768 5  2:03.660 26.860  52.302  44.498 95.196 10:43.342
9 1:53.055 24236  47.732  41.087 104.126 16:59.823 6 2:02.207 26.014  51.338  44.855 96.328 12:45.549
10 1:55.335 24240  47.842  43.253 102.067 18:55.158 7 2:03.330 26281  52.130  44.919 95.450 14:48.879
11 1:53.491 24366  47.956  41.169 103.726 20:48.649 8 2:03.873 26393  52.383  45.097 95.032 16:52.752
12 1:54.149 24354  48.057  41.738 103.128 22:42.798 9  2:02.915 26580  51.483  44.852 95.773 18:55.667
PJ Hyett 10 2:02.151 45.175 96.372 20:57.818
9 11 26.448  51.553 96.827 22:59.395
2021 Chevrolet Camaro Dennis Olthoff
1 2:00.002 27.627  50.618  41.757 98.098  2:00.002 44
2 1:53.322 23.924  47.942  41.456 103.880  3:53.324 2006 Toyota Camry
3 1:51.812 23.667 41.135 105.283  5:45.136 1 2:03.437 29.031 51510  42.896 95.368  2:03.437
N 1:51.643] 47.247 105.442  7:36.779 2 1:56.600 24.942  49.198  42.460 100.960  4:00.037
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Lap under Red Flag InvalidatedLap Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
3 1:56.963 24.874 49522  42.567 100.646  5:57.000 7 1:58.140 25.409 43.452 99.644 13:56.083
4 1:56.280 24583  49.448  42.249 101.238  7:53.280 8 1:59.573 26.564  49.944  43.065 98.450 15:55.656
5 1:55.368 24533  48.888  41.947 102.038  9:48.648 9  2:03.812 25.167  49.597  49.048 95.079 17:59.468
6 1:56.243 24743  49.256  42.244 101.270 11:44.891
7 1:55.575 24315  49.370  41.890 101.855 13:40.466
8 1:55.820 49.417  42.159 101.640 15:36.286
9 24.465 42.049 102.096 17:31.588
10 1:55.389 24.549  49.141 102.019 19:26.977
11 1:56.160 24798  49.076  42.286 101.342 21:23.137
12 1:56.406 24.661  49.317  42.428 101.128 23:19.543
45 Mike Skeen

2006 Dodge Charger
1 1:58.250 26.766  50.328  41.156 99.551  1:58.250
2 1:52.247 23.749  47.711  40.787 104.875 3:50.497
3 1:51.187 23.616  47.003 105.875 5:41.684
4 23.477  46.698  40.696 106.177  7:32.555
5 1:51.156 46.816  40.869 105.904  9:23.711
6 1:50.971 23.750 40.587 106.081 11:14.682
7 1:51.194 23.655  46.922  40.617 105.868 13:05.876
8 1:51.388 23.638  47.069  40.681 105.684 14:57.264
9 1:51.984 23.623  47.350  41.011 105.121 16:49.248

10 1:51.799 23.775  47.412  40.612 105.295 18:41.047
11 1:51.857 23574  47.637  40.646 105.241 20:32.904
12 1:51.778 23.637  47.003  41.138 105.315 22:24.682
47 Joe Nemechek

2006 Toyota Camry
1 1:57.844 26345 50336  41.163 99.894 1:57.844
2 1:52.003 23.681  47.423  40.899 105.104  3:49.847
3 1:51.076 23.641  47.156  40.279 105.981  5:40.923
4 107.085  7:30.854
5 1:51.552 23544  47.682  40.326 105.529  9:22.406
6 1:50.808 23.671  47.166  39.971 106.237 11:13.214
7 1:51.984 23.765  48.056  40.163 105.121 13:05.198
8 1:51.049 23.612  47.276  40.161 106.006 14:56.247
9  1:52.556 23.773  47.976  40.807 104.587 16:48.803

10 1:51.438 23.818  47.621  39.999 105.636 18:40.241
11 1:51.871 23.802  47.900  40.169 105.228 20:32.112
12 1:52.257 23.679  47.452  41.126 104.866 22:24.369
48 Larry Hoopaugh

2009 Chevrolet Impala
1 2:06.425 31.979  51.348 93.114  2:06.425
2 1:59.555 25.486 43.262 98.464  4:05.980
3 24869  51.411  43.217 98512  6:05.477
4 1:59.576 51.080  43.754 98.447  8:05.053
5 1:59.863 24897  51.120  43.846 98.211 10:04.916
6 2:03.345 26.076  52.612  44.657 95.439 12:08.261
7 2:01.700 26.181  51.702  43.817 96.729 14:09.961
8 2:01.548 26.686  50.882  43.980 96.850 16:11.509
9  2:00.889 25.727  51.104  44.058 97.378 18:12.398

10 2:02.790 25.723  52.022  45.045 95.870 20:15.188
11 2:02.101 25.786  52.717  43.598 96.411 22:17.289
12 2:03.289 26.062  53.080  44.147 95.482 24:20.578
62 Greg Richardson

2014 Chevrolet Camaro
1 2:05.381 30.566 51.819  42.996 93.889  2:05.381
2  1:58.087 25.372  49.951 99.688  4:03.468
3 1:58.414 25.365  49.884  43.165 99.413  6:01.882
4 1:58.394 25565  49.563  43.266 99.430  8:00.276
5 49.597  43.335 99.918  9:58.092
6 1:59.851 25.108  51.388  43.355 98.221 11:57.943
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